CITY OF RED BUD, ILLINOIS SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES MONDAY, MARCH 18, 2024

Red Bud City Hall

City Council Chambers (2nd Floor)

The City Council of Red Bud, Randolph County, Illinois met on Monday, March 18, 2024, at 6:54 P.M. at Red Bud City Hall, City Council Chambers.

Members Present: Mayor Susan Harbaugh, Curt Guebert, Mike

Rheinecker, Jeremy DeMond, Rodney Nevois, Alan

Piel

Members Absent: Ben Schwartzkopf, Bill Hanebutt, Kyle Donjon

Others Present: City Attorney Rick Cooper, City Superintendent Josh

Eckart, Code Admin./City Engineer Jeff Mueller, Police Chief John Brittingham, City Clerk Joanne

Cowell

- I. Call to Order at 6:54 P.M. by Mayor Susan Harbaugh
- II. Roll Call by Clerk Joanne Cowell
- III. Authorization to Fill Water/Sewer Technician Position Vacancy *No Action*
- IV. Authorization to Hire Parks Part-Time Laborer

Motion made by Council Member Guebert, seconded by Council Member Nevois to approve authorization to hire Bob Zipfel @\$15.58/hour as part-time parks laborer, pending physical and drug test results. The vote was as follows: Guebert, aye; Rheinecker, aye; DeMond, aye; Nevois, aye; Piel, aye. Motion carried.

V. Public/Guest Comment None

VI. Adjournment

Motion made at 6:56 P.M. by Council Member Guebert, seconded by Council Member Piel, to adjourn the meeting. The vote was as follows: all ayes. Motion carried.

Respectfully submitted,

Joanne G. Cowell, City Clerk Red Bud, Illinois